NANGAILATYFAEATUMAA
Bachelor of Economics Program

Tnseasnamengns
NANGAINIIVING
uHunN13AnBILUUUNG
UIUNUIBNATIUARDANANE AT 132 mgin
n. vedvAnyly 30 wuqEnn
NGNIVINIWDING Y 9 mhydin
NALIYIY TN TN LIV 1N 21 wdene
V. VNNV AN 96 8NN
nANIvIMAU 60 nEin
nNauITRNIEAU-UIAY 27 ihein
naITRNIEAU-RoN 9 wwin
A. UUINIYUABNLES 6 wqEnn
31839 lunangns

n. nuIndvAnemaly (30 wilefin)
nguAIYINWITeNgE (9 wenn)
mhefn (Usseng-Ujua-Anwisienuies)

an. 101 Medanguluiinuszaniu 3(2-2-6)
EN 101 Everyday English

an. 102 Mwganguluusunmsdeny 3(2-2-6)
EN 102 Social English

an. 103 Mwdanguluusunaina 3(2-2-6)
EN 103 Global English

NENAIYIYITANMTINELIVIAN (21 wdeiin)
mhein (Ussee-U Ua-Anwimenuies)

. 101 ﬁﬂwmiﬁmLﬁamﬁauiﬁaamﬁ?ﬁm 3(3-0-6)
GE 101 Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning

An. 102 anufunadies waznisiasuulamesdsny 3(3-0-6)
GE 102 Citizenship and Social Transformation

. 103 waluladuazuinnssuiioounn 3(3-0-6)
GE 103 Technology and Innovation for the Future

An. 104 guvssAmUguANzIieTIn 3(3-0-6)
GE 104 Aesthetics and Well-being for Life

An. 105 RusinsnsdarnuazUseinuinlvdvedan 3(3-0-6)
GE 105 Global Alliance and Emerging Issues
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Financial Literacy and Sustainable Development
%m?mmﬂmﬂaﬂuLﬁuﬂﬂ'ﬁsﬂaumiLLasﬁﬂmmiLﬁuﬁﬁﬂ
Entrepreneurial Spirit and Leadership Skills

. RUINFVURANIE 96 KUIWAR

NgUIYIN1IULYT

uv. 200 nsUnssha

AC 200 Business Accounting
NAUAYNATHFANENT

Aif. 101 WATYgAERSYanIA 1

EC 101 Microeconomics |

Aid. 102 WISHANANSUNNIA 1

EC 102 Macroeconomics |

Af. 211 \ATHAANTIANA 2

EC 211 Microeconomics |l

Aif. 212 WATHFANANTUNAA 2

EC 212 Macroeconomics |l

Af. 313 WISHANANSIENINUTELNA
EC 313 International Economics

nauIYIAdAAman SLayain

A, 112 AdlnAansUszenadmsulniinsien
EC 112 Applied Mathematics for Analyst
Aif. 241 adAUsEYNAEMTUTNIATIE

EC 241 Applied Statistics for Analyst

fif. 309 sugiiRUoy

EC 309 Introduction to Econometrics

AiF. 413 N1INEINTUNIATEFAINALTINR

EC 413 Economic and Business Forecasting
NAUINANWIBINY Y

AiFi. 310 Mudaingulsmeladmiviniasugaans
EC 310 Technical English for Economists
an. 014 AMwdangudmiunisiseuslan

EN 014 English for Exploring the World

an. 331 MDY YTINUTIULUR

EN 331 Practical Business English

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

mheAn(ussere-UfuR-Anwimenuie)

3(2-2-5)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
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3(2-2-6)
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nal. 102 NOUUNYTIND

LA 102 Business Law

NGIAVIVIMSE3Y

an. 111 N153ANTTRIANITUATNINEINTUWE

MG 111 Organization and Human Resource Management
N, 222 ﬂﬁiLﬂu@:ﬂisﬂaumiLLasmiﬁmmﬁﬁﬁﬁ]

MG 222 Entrepreneurship and Business Development
pa. 101 NANNIINAIN

MK 101 Principles of Marketing

NGIAYVINTNTHULAL AU

ff. 111
EC 111
fifl. 331
EC 331
FiF. 332
EC 332

1 a ¥ v o ' a
NAUIVIRNIZAIU-UIAY (27 RU8NH)

Wé’ﬂmiamulﬁaaéfu

Principle of Investment
nsasukagnannaeinIsasulunalanu
Investment and Regulations in Capital Market
MINETOUNUS

Financial Derivatives

fif. 214
EC 214
Fif. 315
EC 315
Fif. 322
EC 322
FiF. 333
EC 333
fif. 401
EC 401
ff. 411
EC 411
Fif. 412
EC 412
fiF. 416
EC 416
Fift. 424
EC 424

NISRUUITTE

Corporate Finance

NIIANIINTRUAIUYARR

Personal Financial Management
LATYEAIANTNITIMNUNITRY

Economics of Financial Planning
msiiaueuasseansitiussansamiudoya

Effective Presentation and Communication with Data

LATYEAIARNSNITUTING

Managerial Economics
duuudsznutagiumaasugia
Seminar in Current Economic Topics
\Wiswgnalneg

Thai Economy
NTINILAZNITIATIZALATIANG
Project Preparation and Appraisal
seileuiIBnITemaasugeans

Methodology of Economic Research

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
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DALY UATFANANTTENINIUTLNA

fif. 324
EC 324
. 325
EC 325
fif. 420
EC 420
Fif. 425
EC 425
Fif. 429
EC 429

wqwﬁLLasuIEJmﬁlmiﬁﬂideUizL‘vm
International Trade Theory and Policy
Lm@mam%miLGuizmdNiJ'ﬁxwm
Economics of International Finance
Lﬂﬁﬂgﬁﬁ]ﬁuaﬂﬂimwﬂul,al,%a

Asian Countries Economy
AUULATEANENTTENINUTENA
Seminar in International Economics
WAT¥gAIERNSNIIIANTStaannd
Economics of Logistics Management

1§13 AT HANANSTINA

FiF. 326
EC 326
Fif. 327
EC 327
fif. 415
EC 415
Fif. 417
EC 417
FiF. 428
EC 428

\ATEANARSEUTENBUNTS

Economics of Entrepreneurship
NAYNENINGINT

Business Strategy
LATYFAARTOIANTENAINNTIH
Economics of Industrial Organization
LATEFANAN TN ANTIY

Behavioral Economics
fUUUATYAANTTINT

Seminar in Business Economics

A3 AT HANANSN1TREY

FiF. 328
EC 328
FiF. 329
EC 329
Fif. 418
EC 418
FiF. 426
EC 426
A, 427
EC 427

LATEEANANTNISIEY
Financial Economics
WswgliAnITiuUBIsuY

Introduction to Financial Econometrics

nsdansANLLdes

Risk Management
NoufwaruleuIenITEiY
Monetary Theory and Policy
AUNULATHANEANTNIRY

Seminar in Financial Economics

mheAn(ussee-UfuR-Anwimenuied)

3(3-0-6)
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3(3-0-06)
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fF. 433 NSANUMBATYAERS 3(0-20-0)
EC 433 Economic Internship
FiFl. 434 nsANYIDaTY 3(3-0-6)
EC 434 Independent Study
Af. 435 miﬂﬂmﬂﬂﬁﬂamﬂLﬂiﬂgﬂwamﬁLLazﬂﬂiaqnu 3(0-10-6)
EC 435 Practicum Training in Economics

A. MUY UABNLET 6 Midefin
inAnwazdeadonseuneiviaundageuluuminerdanguvn laddesndn 6 wiiefn vise

wanseulusedvnsesaludl

FiF. 200
EC 200
Fif. 222
EC 222
fif. 223
EC 223
fiF. 432
EC 432

mhefn (Ussene-UjUR-Anwisienued)

\AsugAandliledinUsd1iu 3(3-0-6)
Practical Economics for Daily Life

LASENINBLNYS 3(3-0-6)
Sufficiency Economy

wisugenansilosudmiude 3(3-0-6)

Essential Economics for Media
NsReusRaswassAdmiviniasygaans 3(3-0-6)

Creative Learning for Economists

e nT1e3iu 3 3 - 0 - 6) wialumsussens 3 FHlusseduai InefinsinufURsuiu
serinAnwinaronnsdiaeuuasnisinysienulesveindnw 6 Tiluseduni
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n. vanaduanwialy (General Education) (30 niaefin)
nguINIWBINgE (9 wiein)
an. 101 awsangulutinlszdniu 3(2-2-6)
EN 101 Everyday English

Andlunsldlassadaiugrunasdruaunsdainguililudinsedriu Usenaudienisya
wugihnuesuagliteyadiuda nsussensyadndnuae manadadesiiaule Beafiduanuvevuay
uswdndudiuivesusarau Tudnisuansermdaiiuludesialy Sniatauniinueniswn n1sils n1s
97U WaENSWEUMEIBRYIUINIS

Practice basic language structures and everyday expressions, including how to give
informative self-introduction, describe personality, talk about interests and personal passions, as
well as how to express opinions about general issues .Enhance language skills- speaking, listening,

reading, and writing—through integrated methods.

an. 102 ,mwdanguluusunmnadany 3(2-2-6)
EN 102 Social English

Ansunisyauaznisifoudszloanazdruiudléidudszdn ionnsiufduiusnisdany
nsuaniAsudeya nsisuiiiou uazniseBuneauAnieaIiuEesng 9 TuuFunmaedsruuazssia lne
datunsiawwineenseduMewaznsiaue sewaluladuazanufnaseasse

Practice speaking and writing frequently used expressions for social interactions,
exchanging information, making comparisons, and explaining ideas in social and business-related
contexts, with emphasis on developing discussion and presentation skills along with digital skills and

Creativity.

an. 103 ;wsanguluusunana 3(2-2-6)
EN 103 Global English

AndunisussensUszaunsallaeseymoasidonatiuayy waznaninnuAniiiufeaiudie
audueg Moy wegUssdiulymilussiuana Taesatunsiamiinugnisdeanssenineiausssy
warnsdeanslulanddvia dddnysenadunadiedan

Intensive practice in portraying detailed experiences and expressing opinions about living
and working situations, and discussing global issues, with concentration on intercultural

communication skills and digital communication skills, which are vital to becoming global citizens.

NENIPIYTUINTNINBLIVAIN (21 wdaefin)
. 101 vinwgnsAniitensiBouinaendin 3(3-0-6)
GE 101 Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning

Anwngud ann15veInisin Wawin1sAnegraduszuu 919 n1sAa@adninyd n1sdn
45198536 N1RAIATIEE nMsRnduasen nmsnwdtandudy siudinisdeulesrufnuavaiunse
Foniadesilomnudniimnzanluuszgndlfludinuszdriu msvihanuaznisSeunasadinlaesisdl
Usgdnanm

In this course, students will learn about theories and practical thinking tools such as

critical thinking, creative and innovative thinking, analytical thinking, synthesis thinking and problem-
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solving thinking, including how to link and select appropriate thinking tools and effectively adapt to

their daily life, professional undertakings and lifelong learning.

an 102 anudunadies wasmsildsunlawesdany 3(3-0-6)
GE 102 Citizenship and Social Transformation

Anwianuvang andnwalz 38 mihiuaziainmyesanudunaidesimludeslne daulan
wazdsnududiillutagtunazeunan 1ty dsauAda denummiausssy Wiy Wedwiviunsudsuutas
YOIFIPUAIN 9 TINDUTEUTIOUNTTn ?al,mé’auﬁdwa@iaqmmw 4 5 fia ne 1o denn wae Jaan e
wionusumegsiugauludnsliesnainnuguuasiidondougou

In this course, students will learn about definitions, attributes, rights, civic duties and
freedom associated with citizenships and social transformation of Thailand and global communities
in current times and in the future, such as digital society, multicultural society .To be able to live
peacefully and happily with others, it is important to understand evolving changes and learn about

4 dimensions of the environments affecting health, namely, body, mind, society and wisdom.

an 103 weluladuazuinnssudiieawian 3(3-0-6)
GE 103 Technology and Innovation for the Future

ANWIUNUIN WUIAA N15319IU TandantsUssyndldimaluladuazuinnssuaiusng 9
faunstauaunmiinludieuaieln wansgnuifdenisdniudin dau waziasugia naenau
ﬁmfnmﬂ%’ﬂiﬂsmﬂl,l,azmiﬁmﬂiaqﬁwéﬁumﬂﬂzgimﬁl,ﬁﬂmﬂmwiuiaﬁLLasu*Ymﬂisu

In this course, students will learn about concepts and innovative technology and
applications aiming to better a quality of life of people in a new society, including how technology
and innovation affects our livelihood . The course also covers information on intellectual property

protection as a result of technology and innovation.

AN .104  gunIBNNAUgUAIEINeTIn 3(3-0-6)
GE 104 Aesthetics and Well-being for Life
Seuinslddinedralinu1anaufalzuazianssudunuinis Wayuueslvdluises

q

aunIenmiieadeatuiinwazdinunaudalzang q wasin ﬁﬁma@iamsﬁﬁqag%a%‘im dapuas
TAIUFTY

In this course, students will explore relevant theories and concepts of aesthetics related
to life and society and learn to cultivate positive outlook and attitude and understanding of different
forms of taste and beauty, which will enhance their perception of diversity and enable them to
appreciate art, music, literature, images, films and other forms of art . Students will also learn how
to depict their imagination via communicative design using images, colors, calligraphy and other

related tools to create value-added identity and characteristics to services, products and media.
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An 105  WusinsmederunazUseinuiaivdvedlan 3(3-0-6)
GE 105 Global Alliance and Emerging Issues
Anwnsiauiausuiiesefuuuriniaasusiauaznisiilesidanansenusenis
WasuwUamadsruway Tausssuludanulan LﬁaLsﬁﬂf\mimﬁué’ﬁmﬁLﬁmﬁﬁuimiﬁummmmﬂaﬂ
In this course, students will learn about international economic and political
collaborations and developments affecting/constituting changes globally, in order to understand key

global issues.

An. 106 mmiﬁmqmalﬁuLLazmiﬁwmaéNQ’qgu 3(3-0-6)
GE 106 Financial Literacy and Sustainable Development

Anwinsdanisuazsindulanienistuedfivssdnsua Man133nN1IN1sRLEILYARALAZNIS
89U TINNINIRAILIBE199EU Tnegatiun1sysanIsearauINaenaaeaiuuSUNUN YU wazdny
I o w = Y g e ' o
JudAny tielviiutadgvuazuuimisnisuntvegadugusssy

In this course, students will learn about management and effective financial decision
making, including personal finance management and sustainable development and personal finance
literacy, with special attention on integrated knowledge for local community and society, in order

to highlight key issues and offer practical solutions.

An. 107 %m%@ymﬂmmmLﬂuﬂﬂisﬂaumﬁLLazﬁﬂmmﬁLﬁuﬁﬁﬂ 3(3-0-6)
GE 107 Entrepreneurial Spirit and Leadership Skills
Anwuaiamnaudnvasiiddglunisadnigarunsidufuszneuns Tnewdunisaa
LuUres Usenaudenisinnufnaieassd warnisuaimleniadlunisisuuazdniufanisesnsd
ANGITILAL T35 Tlngdihilanunsathuasyieduiiuldedisiiussavina seud waznddnaulasi
RownnIsal
In this course, students will study and develop important characteristics of
entrepreneurial mindset, with an emphasis on a combination of creativity and entrepreneurship and
explore entrepreneurial opportunities while learning about business best practice and ethics
including leadership skills and qualities, effective leadership characteristics which will enable them

to effectively work as a team and be able to make well-informed decision when required

Y. NUINIVNANE (96 MWwAn)
NaNAYINY (60 UEAR)
nauIYIN1SUYT
u%. 200 nsUnssha 3(2-2-5)
AC 200 Business Accounting
A Tamnnisnian1sad unuimnstadidedeu udninat nsiesizd mstuiin S1uun
USZLNNT1891UN19NTRU KaEAITIATINSI8IUNIINITHY sam??qﬁmsnmﬁﬁa:ﬂammﬂfﬁlﬂi‘i’fﬂiﬂwﬁ
dmsussia wardedninvesdayan1ensUnd naenaudtesssuveivIdnnisyd
Study of the evolution of accounting, the role of accounting towards society, criteria, analysis,
record-keeping, classification of financial reports and preparation of financial data, including study of
the use of accounting data for business and limitations of accounting data, as well as ethics in the

accounting profession.
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A 101 \ATEgANARIYANIA 1 3(3-0-6)
EC 101 Microeconomics |

ANYIANMUNNIBVBUATHFAIANS TEUULATEENY gUaIA gUNIU N1IAINUATIAT ANEANEL
noinssuguslnaimenguessalseleviiagidunnunalavinfii AunngveInITNEn AuuLay
$185UINNTHER 298619 9 Alumsuanuazransuunuvesadomatiu nMstuasauasiananly
na1nwtstuanysalas luauysal

This course covers the definition of economics , economic system, demand, supply, the
price mechanism, elasticity, consumer behavior with utility and indifference curve, production, cost
and revenue, input factors and theirs compensations as well as the price and production polices in

perfect and imperfect markets.

Aif. 102 \ATEFANANTUNATA 1 3(3-0-6)
EC 102 Macroeconomics |
Anwrianunuievessslausze1vd nsimuesiglauszsnsnfuasuaniuauiasinyszy1vis
NYANTINVDINTITIENINUNITUTIAA N1508Y NI LazNITIETIVeIsTUIR NMIRULATAITEUIAS
WlgUIENITRULATULEUIENITAFT N1TAITENINUTENA N1T9199IU LATIITLATHTAD AADAIUNTT
WILAUlANALATYEND
This course covers the definitions of national income, how to determine national income
and gross domestic product, the determinations of consumption, saving, investment, government
expenditure, monetary and banking, monetary and fiscal policies, international trade, employment

and economic cycle and economic growth.

Af. 211 \ATHANARTIANA 2 3(3-0-6)
EC 211 Microeconomics |l
ATIRunaU: LB FF. 101
AnwmguingAnssuguilan ‘imeﬁmmwdwaaQU’%‘[mﬁy’aquﬁ’wﬂwLLazLLUUL’%‘W@%’W‘TU
nann1sasadugUasAnaziduauniu ngun1snds vannisnandadunisnds vannisiiennandnsau
nuiFununsualneiudnyseneusuu mandaidlusserdunazszoven Snvuzvadlasiadies
lala L‘ﬁ@ﬂﬁﬁ@ﬁﬂﬂﬂW%ﬂmmmUazLmnm'N 7 winAnkazn1sUTEenAlinguiinud naonuATygAEns
avannig
This course covers consumer behavior, the analysis of consumer choices both cardinal and
ordinal utilities, demand and supply curve, the production theory, the production function, the cost
function, the short run and the long run production, types of market, equilibrium condition in various

types of market, game theory and welfare economics.
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Aif. 212 LATYEANERSUNNTA 2 3(3-0-6)
EC 212 Macroeconomics I
UIAUNDU: LABLSYY AA. 102
ﬁm?nLLu’mNm'ﬁmeﬁmwgmam%LLUUﬂmaﬁﬂLLaxLLUULﬂuﬁ AaN5TNTENEU @astwmsﬂ,uLLaz
AYUBNVDITLUULATEFN N N151a3eiiulaniaasugia ngud) Overlapping Generation Mg Tobin
WAENIIINVNADYTNINNLATYTAT
This course covers the classical and Keynesian theories, balance of payment, internal and
external economy equilibrium, economics growth theories, overlapping  generation theory, Tobin

theory and the economic stability.

ff. 313 \ATYgAERSIENIU T 3(3-0-6)
EC 313 International Economics
FTIAUNDU: LABLSEY AA. 102
Anwinguiiasulouiunisa NTAINU NITTINNGUNIUATEFA WALTZUUMSRUTENINWUTEINA
lngfiasaunandunumMdaIeuiisu nsaneEs nMsinduniansen ngsuidsuuasdedsdulunisiuay
MIAINUTENINUTENA Qami@ﬁ AANTSTNTERUY maamuaqﬁmsmqmwﬁ%w’jwﬂizmm
This course provides an introduction to international trade theory and policy as well as
economic integration and international finance. The course also covers comparative advantage, free
trade, trade barriers, trade and investment policies, balance of payment, foreign exchange market

as well as international organizations.

naudYIAdamansuayaia (12 nuiein)
A, 112 AdlnAansUszgnadmulniinsen 3(3-0-6)
EC 112 Applied Mathematics for Analyst
Anwadamansilosiu Weyudunsiadamansluiduedosdelumsiinsesigsiauag ns
amu ufinsfnwdeiviasegmans lagideassinfnmsmaluaunis deduuagnirvesilandy
vilagng 9 Mameyius mamengaranLazgega yarveaia anudssazaailiutiuou ufmgu]
inudidoadu

This course covers the basic concepts of Mathematics by introducing students how to use
mathematics as the tool for business and investment analysis as well as pursuing economics study.
This course also covers the concepts of algebra, calculus, minimization and maximization, time value

of money, risk and uncertainty as well as game theory.

Af. 241 adfusEynAdmIuinlaT e 3(3-0-6)
EC 241 Applied Statistics for Analyst
ﬁmﬂ%maﬁ@ﬁugmmaaﬁaﬁL?{mﬁumiﬁﬁa;ﬂamﬁmiwﬁ n1snensalazn1sinaulanigsnag
Inefnu1isnisdaiiudeya nisiauuliudiddiunans nmsianisnszatevesdeya avuazdu ms
Uszanauan mMInpaeuanufgiunsadineiudiedsuasdadiu n153AeiauuUsUsIn Msvedey
auNAgIUMEARALAELAIS N1TIATIEINITONDBELAANAUNUS
This course covers the basic statistical concepts for analyzing data, forecasting and making

business decision. This course covers the data collecting, the central tendency, the data distribution,
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the probability, the statistical estimation, the hypothesis testing on mean and proportion, the

analysis of variance, the hypothesis using Chi-square, regression and correlation analysis.

Aid. 309 wisuginidesu 32-2-6)
EC 309 Introduction to Econometrics
dsduneu: welseu Ae. 241
AnwnsUszgndlinmsiinseinisanassmmgaiiiofnundaymmaasugenansuaznisinse
nsanaeslugluuudy 9 AuenmilearnaunisiBadunse ldud aunisinaludflvanazaunislugaes
aon13fiu msldiuusviu msldfuysard sadswluinsfnwnislilysunsudnosuneaiiio
WnswrinsannegnygalunaU)un
This course covers how to apply regression analysis to empirical economic research. This
course also covers other types of regression such as polynomial function, logarithm function, the

dummy variables, the lagged variables. The application of statistical program is also included in this

study.
Air. 413 N1ININTUNINATYFAINALTINA 3(3-0-6)
EC 413 Economic and Business Forecasting

FdeAUNeU: LABLEY Ad. 241
Anwinszurunislunmsuszendldmaialunisnensaiiaziadosflomauasuglin iewsnsaldn
LUTMaATEEAY N5 LargsAa dn@nwianunsanisiunuuazdadulalagldiedesdonisfiuns
WO VLN A
This course cover the implication of forecasting techniques and econometric tools to
forecast economic, financial, and business variables. Students will be able to make decisions an

planning and decisions based on appropriate forecasting tools.

NANIYNNWIBING Y
AiFi. 310 Musainguiameiadmiviniasugaans 3(3-0-6)
EC 310 Technical English for Economists

Anwwuanigluniseudns unanu LLazLaﬂmimﬁmmiﬁmLﬂwgmam%ﬁL‘f]ummé’ﬂﬂqw
UnAnwianunsaenseAuaNEILNalun15e1u N15IUUTEIIUANAIAY AU NMSAAINTNNY LAY
nsasudessnaldegnagnies sauefnwinuamslunisdeussnuasunanumaassgaans iy
AYIDINY

This course covers the guidelines for reading textbooks, articles, and academic papers in
English. Students will be able to enhance the ability to skim, scan, capture, intepret and summarize
economic articles. This course also covers the guidelines for writing reports and economic articles in
English.
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an. 014 Mwdangudmiunisiseuslan 3(3-0-6)
EN 014 English for Exploring the World

WA waiusalunssews wazdrsrernuduluvean wu duuinnssy duiausssuuas
wwaudn TnenssiunasBeummdinguuarnislimaluladusenoumaiioudiivluuasuenies o
savdEnvinueiunsiliuazyaluanunsaiivanuaisainmaouifesuwesduios fifinismaniw

A competency-based English course that focuses on student- centered exploration of the
world through the use of English language and technology. Reading about a variety of topics provides
a springboard for tasks both inside and outside the classroom. Students are equipped with knowledge
about the world especially about its different cultures, peoples, and ways of thinking. Self-study
learning in a language laboratory will allow the students to improve their listening and speaking skills

in different situations.

an. 331 MWBINGYTINATIUHUR 3(3-0-6)
EN 331 Practical Business English
Boufuariinldnundnqugsiailefnsedoanslvlananuiidonis wu msldnwdinguiions
vodeyamsdadedudmaanmneniedumedidn uagnsldnunsngulumsdearsmeluodng s
This course will look at the English needed to achieve business communication; for example,
studying and practicing English in ordering merchandise by mail or on the Internet and practicing the

English structures that are needed when communicating within organization.

N§IAYINONINE
nyl. 102 NONNLTIND 3(3-0-6)
LA 102 Business Law
F”iﬂ‘l‘)’]%aﬂﬂ{]ﬁM’mLLa“’JﬁUQUWWWMWaﬂﬂQWNWEJLL‘V\NLLa W’]IZU“UEJ‘V]LﬂEJ’Jﬂ“Uﬂ’ﬁ‘Ui"ﬂEJ‘Uﬁiﬂ*ﬂ TLJLL‘U‘U
@ﬂﬁﬂiﬁqiﬂﬁ] JUADUNITIAFILAL ﬂ’]iﬂ’]Luu&’]u%@ﬂiﬂLL‘UUENF]ﬂiV]’NSiﬂﬁ] LE]ﬂLV]ﬂﬂEUEU’W]ﬁWﬂiUU’NLiEN L
”mzywe‘??ama doyaanning dyayrddn Jusiu mumﬂgwmaLﬂmﬂ‘ummmmmm
Study of legal principles and practice of civil and commercial law relating to business, business
models, procedures for establishing and operating business organization models, important contracts

such as sales contracts, property contracts, loan agreements, and including laws relating to digital

markets.

NANIYIUINITFIND

an. 111 N133ANITOIANITHALNITNEINTUYYE 3(3-0-6)
MG 111 Organization and Human Resource Management

Anwiuuafin vl wegnthiivdnnisnisdanis s n1smauny n1sdaesdnis nisti nsgdla
Msdeans wagn13mUALEIAY AaeRsuMIiansEIRITEnINUsEMA ufe@nunssuumsuimsnuyana
USENBUMILENITINMHUASIAY NTATINLAZARLERNYAAINT NSHNBUTWAIUY kagn1TUselllunanis
Ufthnuneluosdnig Tnefddnisudsuamesammundeuiifinasonisianmsislulssmauas
FENIUTEINA

Study of concepts, theories and main functions of management: planning, organization,
guidance, motivation, communication and business control, as well as international business

management, including study of personnel management systems consisting of manpower planning,

NANGATLATUFANARTUMTR
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personnel recruitment and selection, training and performance evaluation within the organization,

by considering environmental changes that affect management both domestically and abroad.

aN. 222 m'iufJuQ'UizﬂaUﬂﬁLLazmiﬁwmﬁﬁﬁf\] 3(3-0-6)
MG 222 Entrepreneurship and Business Development
wdadunow: aould an.111

ANYIANUNLY UNUIM UTenm Audnyzkasinyeveiusznauns Insgvkasyseiliulenia
nagshaiiemunnduiusznouns fmuauuamsnisdndugsialusuiuuresunugsiaiieldi iy
wamslumsimuafisnanisaidugsiant naensulssiiunudesiienaasinansenudegsia

Study of definitions, roles, types, characteristics and skills of entrepreneurs, analysis and
assessment of business opportunities for developing entrepreneurship, defining business operating
practices in the form of a business plan to be used as a guideline for setting the direction of actual

business operations and assessment of risks that may affect the business.

fa. 101 NANNITHAIN 3(3-0-6)
MK 101 Principles of Marketing

ﬁﬂ‘t}’]LL‘LDﬂTmaﬂLﬁIEJ’JﬁJUﬂ’ﬁG]ﬁ’]ﬂ AIMTUVANTY UBULUSR ﬂ’J’]llﬁ’]ﬁiy, wﬁwﬁuazu’%mwmmmmﬁm
AN ¢ NIFIAUTTLANAUAT NI5LHY N1TEDNTOININITINUNY UleUIENSRTIAN WarnITANASINTS
JIMUY ﬂ’]ieJLﬂﬁﬂ&‘ﬁﬁLLa$ﬂ’]’§L§@ﬂﬁla’]ﬂLﬂ’]‘1ﬂN’]ﬂ éﬂLL?ﬂéjﬁ)MﬁﬁaVﬁWﬁWNﬂ’ﬁma’]fﬂ Wﬁ@ﬂ'R]Uﬂ’liﬂ’]?J%ﬂ’]i
AIUANNTTAAA LLa%ﬁﬂ‘lﬂ’]ﬂ’)’m%ﬁlaﬂﬁULﬁﬂﬁﬁUﬂﬂﬁmaﬂﬁigﬁjNUigL‘V]ﬁ

Study of concepts related to marketing, definitions, scope, importance, functions and
services of various market types, product classification, planning, selection of distribution channels,
pricing and sales promotion policies, analysis and selection of target markets, environments
influencing marketing, as well as finding methods to control marketing and study of basic knowledge

about international marketing.

NGIRVINTRULALNTAWUY

Ar. 111 Mé’ﬂﬂ’]ia\mulﬁaﬂéfu 3(3-0-06)
EC 111 Principle of Investment

Anwnianisasulundnnindidestu dumeulumsasplundnning ugrunsamulundoming
N1591U3UAA 1ASIE5 T elavImannng NsmuuUITU-wIAIY N15a319EU Moving Average waga1u13a
ﬂwmmiﬁL’%EJumﬁzwmm‘L‘i’ﬂumﬁmeﬁmé’ﬂw%’wsﬁé’

This course covers the basic investment in stock, the steps in investing in stock, the
fundamentals of investing in stock, understanding balance sheets, income structure of stock, finding
support - resistance, and creating moving average line. Students will be able to apply concepts in
stock analysis.

NANGATLATUFANARTUMTR
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Af. 331 miamuLLawé’fﬂLﬂwﬁm'ﬁamﬂummmu 3(3-0-06)
EC 331 Investment and Regulations in Capital Market
dsAUnNDU: LABLEEY Ad. 111
ﬁmfmmmﬁﬁugmlﬁ'mﬁ’UﬂﬁﬁuLLazmiamu J238U3A8UVBINITAMULALARIANITRY N3
Bouleruvesszuunsiunag syuulaswgia dnAnwaninsnlngidnsnaneuumuy Anadsaaguiun
Agdostunsamu uazasemindsendnnisasnsiu warasssussalindniiftes
This course covers the basic knowledge about finance and investment, the environmental
factors of investment and financial markets, the linkages between financial and economic systems.
Students will be able to analyze risk and rate of return in investment and understand about career

paths in financial careers as well as the ethics of financial professions.

Aifl. 332 MINETOUNUS 3(3-0-6)
EC 332 Financial Derivatives
Auderunau: e @e. 111

AnvINUFIUATIENTOUINUSUTELANANN 9 W dyTovivanmiiinesiise dyyrtovieaismi
#aes paUdu wardyqaiey S1uNalATasnaInveInIaTeuRLS ielvindAnwiidilakazanunsa

Uszgndldnsnanseuynusiiinussleviiunisamula
This course covers the fundamental of various types of derivatives such as forward contracts,
derivatives, futures, options and swap contracts, the market structure of derivatives. Students will

be able to understand and be able to apply derivatives in investment plan.

nguAYNANITAIU-UIAY (27 wiehin)
FiF. 214 MIEUUTTEN 3(3-0-6)
EC 214 Corporate Finance
Fdaduneu: welseu Uy, 200
Anwiveuln dnway Unumuazminivesihensiuluesdngssia aaonsudmingyesnnsdu
g3A0 MsdamBuyuiteldlunisdiiugsfe nsdnassiuyu ulsuenisseiusa

This course covers the scope, characteristics, roles and responsibilities of corporate finance,
as well as the objectives of business finance. This course also covers the financing for business

operations, the fund allocation, policies related to dividend payment.

AiF. 315 M53AN1INTEUAINYAAR 3(3-0-6)
EC 315 Personal Financial Management
1UAUNDU: LABLSEY UT. 200
Anwmannislun1sdanisnisiudiuuana laesiudan1sdnyinsenun1an1siuaduyana n1s
FIHUNITHRUAINYAAS N1TINURUNTE N15IHENTIEI8RazNI5IANITHEUDBY nsldaude ns
MaunumIUssiufouasUssiudin satimsnumunsitundandon
This course covers the concepts of personal financial planning included personal financial
report, financial and investment planning, tax planning, expense and saving planning process, loan,

insurance planning and retirement planning.
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fif. 322 LATYEAIANTNITIMNUNITHY 3(3-0-6)
EC 322 Economics of Financial Planning
sAUNew: LABLSY Af. 214
Anvunandediulunsnununinsity NMIUINTANNARBIEIUYAAD UATLAAIEUAIUNIA
iauﬁgﬁﬂmLLmﬁ@L‘ﬁméfuLﬁ&l’ﬁﬂﬂﬁamuuasmmwLqummtﬁqummmmiﬁu NANNSNEN19N15{Y %aa&a
LLaxm'ﬁmiwﬁﬁﬁagaLﬁaﬂﬁ@fﬂﬁﬂaamu m'iamus[,umwmmu ATNETH mmﬁawﬁué WAYYIUIERINU
nsasyulumadendu 4 nénmsuagnagnslunsuimsnguvdnning n1sussidiusanssndunuesngs
NANNING warn13INTUNLNITaImNUY
This course covers the concepts of financial planning, personal liquidity management, time
value of money, investment, investment planning in money market, financial assets, using data for
investment analysis, the investments in equity securities, bond, derivatives. mutual funds and
alternative investments. The course also covers the concepts and strategies of securities

management, securities’ performance evaluation and financial planning construction.

Fif. 333 msiiaueuasseansiitiussansamiudoya 3(3-0-6)
EC 333 Effective Presentation and Communication with Data
AnwunAnieaiunsiiausdeya Bnsianu Bnsdeans dnfnwazldFeunsliiaiesdielu
Excel w38 PowerPoint aufslusunsudniagudu q Tlunsdaindoua uaztdnausdeyalimunzandy
Uszmvestoya
This course covers the concepts of data presentation, interpretation method and
communication methods.  Students will study how to use Excel, PowerPoint, and other software

packages in preparation data and presenting information.

Af. 401 LATEFANANTNTUINNS 3(3-0-6)
EC 401 Managerial Economics
WvsRUnaU: LABLTeY ff. 101
AnwnAeafunisidesds nsuimsiils nshasie AUy wleu1ensudn ulguienisnaie
ulBUIEn13RITIAT LagN1TUIMIEuNY nAnwiazanansntiemguinaasusamans llduseTevdlu
AMFAATIZRNTUATYIN
This course covers the concepts and theories of economics including risk analysis, profit
measurement, cost estimation, production policy, pricing practices and capital budgeting. Students

will be able to apply economics theories in solving economics problems.

FiF. 411 duuunvsziiulagiunussugia 3(3-0-6)
EC 411 Seminar in Current Economic Topics
Fdedunau: welseu Ae. 211 ua Ae. 212
dunnuazideifnfuussifullagtunansugia Wdeerariuds wilddifaanis) Ussiiuna
wisugnavesglinanizredanusziiuuleunarsugialulssmasiuadeuasnisussgndldmaasegia
lugnannssulyduazinaula
This course will let student to explore a current economic issue in depth. Topics may include
(but are not limited to) economic issues of particular regions of the world, contemporary domestic

economic policy issues and economic applications in new and interesting industries.
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Afl. 412 wAsugnalng 3(3-0-6)
EC 412 Thai Economy
Anwdnuaurlassaiuaznisddsuudadasaiiemaasesisvesdsemalng nalnvesszuu
wiswgnatudagiu N1sWawINITNYAT N159AAIMNTTY NTNIEYENTTN WAENITUTNIT ‘f]zymlmwgﬁ%ﬁ
ddnlasnmzegnabinnueinay nansyaeseld Msdserinssma
This course covers structure and changes of the economic structure of Thailand, the
mechanism of the current economic system, the development of agriculture, industry, commerce,

and service, economic problems, especially poverty, income distribution, international trade.

FiFl. 416 NTIRYILaENITIATIZAlATINS 3(3-0-6)
EC 416 Project Preparation and Appraisal
IUIAUNDU: LABLSEY AA. 211 WAz fif. 212
ANYIANTNIBLAZAIUAIAYUDINITINNILAZNITILATIZLATINIS Funsunshnszdaa
Juldldwedlasens mslnseisuyuuaznaysslenivedlasinis udninasilunisdadiduanudfgves
1A5IN13
This course covers the definition and the importance of project preparation and appraisal,
the process of project feasibility, the, cost-benefit analysis, and the evaluation criteria for the project

prioritization.

AA. 424 5o JguTEMNTeMAeTYAEnNS 33-0-6)
EC 424 Methodology of Economic Research
AnwszleuinidelumaasegmansluwinguiuasufUinlneedenanisn1s3denedanueans
paeAvIsN I Tinauas Bannin dndnwagldEninide
This course covers economics research methodology in both theories and application
included the concept of social science, quantitative and qualitative methods. Students will practice

doing research.

nguAYNAaNITAIU-IREN (9 WILin)

NFUIY AT AN TENINUTHNA
Aif. 324 No ke UleUIEN1SANTENINU TN 3(3-0-6)
EC 324 International Trade Theory and Policy

Fdeduneu: welseu Ae. 211 uaz Ae. 212

AnwmgulnisAeazaNudIuysEriaUssmAlag i sanfunulssuigudadutadenis
WA HanauunudaTun1snanUSeuisunIneInssTsuYd ninensuyed U aznalula 8sening
UszimnAnud1AyueInsisenitlseimasen siauiasysiadymuleuiguas nagnsnienisansening
UsewrvasUsemamasiauazvedling

This course covers international trade theories and comparative advantage based on the
relative cost-output ratio, returns on inputs, natural resources, human resources, capital, and
technology. It also focuses on the importance of international trade to economic development

issues, as well as international trade policies and strategies of developing countries and Thailand.

NANGATLATUFANARTUMTR
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fif. 325 LATYEAERNSNITRUIENINUTENA 3(3-0-6)
EC 325 Economics of International Finance
WIAUNRU: LABLSEY Af. 211 WA Ad. 212
AnwinanistnssRussniresemanalnnisusudivasauliaunalunanistisesiuy aainkuns
sewinsUssmanisiadeuneiuusenineUssma nmsasulnenseszninsUssmedfauinisvesssuy
N3RUsENINUTEIA AnuduiusuenanIstnssRukasssuuNMIRusen siawesygialaetudslamn
uazansEUdnelATugRvesTIva
This course covers the Balance of Payments and its mechanism of adjustment, foreign
exchange market, international capital flows, foreign direct investment and the evolution of
international monetary system, the relationship of the Balance of Payments and economic

development focusing on issues and their impacts on domestic economy.

Aif. 420 \wiswgnavesUsewmeluiowde 3(3-0-6)
EC 420 Asian Countries Economy
WIAUNRU: LABLSEY Af. 211 LAz @A, 212
ﬂﬂ‘lﬂﬁﬂ‘wmuiﬂﬁ\‘lﬁﬁﬂmﬂLﬂi‘@ﬁﬂﬂ%ﬁ)ﬂﬂﬁ”LVIﬁIuﬂQJﬂWﬂL@L%Bmﬁafﬂﬂu@‘ﬂﬁwaﬁﬂ’e}ﬂ@\‘iﬂﬂi‘u’]‘uﬂ“ﬁ’m
uazUavenig 9 wmamamiwwmmsmﬂﬁmaqmvL‘vmuu 9 ﬁﬁllmﬂﬁﬂ‘l%ﬂalﬂmiﬂﬁﬂﬁl UIEJU’]EJLﬁi‘Hﬁﬂﬁ]
Gla’EJWGUﬂ’NQJﬁ@JWHSW‘IQLﬂi‘t’iﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂi%mﬂau b
This course covers the economic structure of Asian countries and the roles of international
organizations and related factors on the particular country’s economic development, as well as

economic mechanism, economic policies and economic relations with other countries.

Aif. 425 AuNUNATUEANENTIENIUTENA 3(3-0-6)
EC 425 Seminar in International Economics
ATIRUNDU: LB AF. 211 uay Af. 212
dunuuagIfeluidaimsugmansseninauseinaniglinsmiuauuazuzinNgusseny
This course covers a seminar and a research in international economics conducted by

students under supervision and guidance of the instructor.

Aif. 429 WAT¥gAEniNIsIaNTslalasing 3(3-0-6)
EC 429 Economics of Logistics Management
deRuneu: welsey A, 211 uag Fe. 212
Anwunumvesnszuiunsiadaindluniagsianazniassuianudnyugvedianssuladasing
wazANuduusIEniatunglulggumuiaziumienuasuen Anwszuuladaind msvuaeandes
Tudiuvesingiiviithanndn msnszanedudmiendniusiludgnd msusnsgnn nsdnnisdufnangs
nsadedudn mavruieddesingiuiardudnigly navuiumsdideuaznisivatesansaua n15uTT
ot unumvesnsvudsidneladaind uaznismuaunsuiURmsnuladafndnmsivuavdninausiuas
1psgrumIUFTRnuieuiuUsiUsE s ammaiiiunuussiauanuldiueunenisudeiu naenau
nstmusnagnémssnuladainduazdrunuilfeidos
This course covers the roles and process of logistics in the business sector and the
government sector, which mainly feature the relationship between the supply chain and outside

agencies. Topics also include logistic system, transportation of inputs and outputs, product
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distribution, packaging, customer service, inventory management, warehousing, ordering process,
flow of information, and the control of performing standards. Students will learn to improve the
operational efficiency, develop the competitive advantage, and set up the best strategy for the

logistics and related sectors.

DALY NATFANANSFIAT
Aif. 326 \ATEgAARSEUTENBUNTS 3(3-0-6)

EC 326 Economics of Entrepreneurship

WUIRUNRU: LABLSEY Af. 211 WAz Ad. 212

AnwinuiAauaznquiiisatuanuduguszneunis nszuaunsiideiieaduainudy
fsznaunis tadefisamunenuduiussnaums nsdamdunudmiudusznaunisdaeiBaing 1 s
Aoviuaznissiuy wiasdunudmniugUsenaun1s nsRudmiudusenaunis Msasenu winnssy
wazmadulavesUsznounts sanBuazngszifouuasdedduiifeatostudusznaums

This course covers concepts and the theory of entrepreneurship, the research procedures
of entrepreneurship, factors determining entrepreneurship. The course also focuses on the methods
of financing and funding through various channels such as debt and joint venture. The concepts of
entrepreneurial finance, job creation, innovation, entrepreneurial growth, taxes, rules and regulations

related to entrepreneur will be covered as well.

Aif. 327 NAYNENINGINT 3(3-0-6)
EC 327 Business Strategy
A10sAunew: WwBLSEY Af. 211 way FF. 212
Anwinguuarnsu)iRven1sdnnsdeanagns nansenuvesannkIndeunglukazaeuande
3309 wnfawazmalladeliveinsinseiidnagns sudansdanisdanagnsluldlugauion uae
A01UN13AII
This course covers the strategic management theory and practice, the effect of internal and
external environments on business enterprises. The new concept and technique of strategic analysis

and applying strategic management to practice and real situation will be examined.

A, 415 LATYFAARTOIANTENAINNTIH 3(3-0-6)
EC 415 Economics of Industrial Organization
WIAUNRU: LABLSEY Af. 211 WAz @A, 212
AnwlATIATIenaIn SI1UIINAIN NYANTTUVBINUILTINILALNNTTINFIVoIMUIEgIATLUAAIA
wdsdulsianysal Anwinagnsmssnusiauaznagnéalsiifetosiusa Wy nmsulensimng nsaiie
Anuuanegluidua mslavan uazinalulad paendudnvingAnssuidnagng n1sidignarn waznis
gannAanvesvlegInvlunatnudsiuliaysal
This course covers the market structure, market power and market conduct of industrial
organizations, including the integration among industrial organizations in imperfectly competitive
market. It also focuses on price and non-price strategies, such as price discrimination, product
differentiation, advertisement and technology, strategic behavior and market entry and exit of

industrial organizations in imperfectly competitive market.
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fiFl. 417 LATYEAERSLTINGANTIN 3(3-0-6)
EC 417 Behavioral Economics
UIAUNDU: LABLEEY AA. 211 Wag Ff. 212
ANWIKALIAIITANGANTTUVDINUNIBLATYFAINUINAURUIRAAN A ULATYFANAASHTUAIIUNING
Tamnuiivgilng nnsdndulanneldan1ngfiflannudss msAnuiasugaaniidanaass (Experimental
Economics) sautamsuszendladengfinssy wu n13uslaa n1seeu Auusngnsalludingse
This course covers the behavior of economic units under assumptions that everybody is
reasonable, and seeks to maximize his/her own satisfaction. It will explore individual’s decision
making under risk, Experimental Economics, as well as the application of behavioral factors, such as

consumption or savings, in the real life situations.

FiFl. 428 AUNULATEFANENTTIND 3(3-0-6)
EC 428 Seminar in Business Economics
10sAunew: WnBlSEY Af. 211 way FF. 212
nsnausuazefUTeshdeiithaulamaasusmansuargsna domazivdeuluaamanisal
Hagiuiiaula
This course covers the students’ presentation and discussion on current issues on economics

and businesses.

NF1IYATHANANSN1TREY
A 328 LATEEANANTNISIEY 3(3-0-6)

EC 328 Financial Economics

taRunow: Welseu Ad. 211 uag Ad. 212

AnwunAnuasnguiidesfuiefuiasvgmaniniaiu Tnsasevaguidoniieitunisdn
ngufuasnannistunisamunisdndulangldaiuliuuueu 1As9a31990998199U NAABUWVILLAZAIY
\Faa1nnnsasmu mMsdnniswesalaale nsusuiliugarudnning n1siAs1ev Mean Variance n13
AATIALUUTI899 CAPM neud) Arbitrage Pricing LLazNaﬂiwumﬂﬂmmhjaummwaﬁamﬂa (Asymmetric
Information) fiematanisiiu uvamedelunistimuasaasasnsnstulssaneg 9 WansEs
il ATIENTNY UAEATIANTEYIUS

This course provides basic concepts and theories of financial economics. The study covers
theories and principles of the investment decision under uncertainty, the structure of the capital
market, returns of investment, financial risk, portfolio management, asset evaluation, mean variance,

CAPM, APT, asymmetric information and pricing strategy for various types of assets.
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FiFl. 329 megﬁamiﬁulﬁmﬁu 3(3-0-6)
EC 329 Introduction to Financial Econometrics
W0IAUNRU: LABLSY Af. 211 WAz Ad. 212
Anwn3BnsUszinamLUUaeuATYEiATINTSIY 1y Tnsidsaestiosiian 35015 Maximum
Likelihood lagliuuuudnaesd miudeyaaynsuiiaIn1sneInsainian1siiy n1suseaiua1luudnaes
aumsonnesfifuUsiiiauduiussrezenuas msususilussezdy waymsUszgnaliuuuiiaeaiionts
WATHUTZAUNUATEFAIERTNNTRY
This course introduces students to the estimation of the econometric models, such as the
Least Squares or the Maximum Likelihood methods. It mainly focuses on the forecasting of financial
time series data, the estimation of the regression model, the long-term relationships among
variables and the adjustment in the short-term, and also the application of those models to the

financial economic issues.

ff. 418 Ms¥anIsANILEe 3(3-0-6)
EC 418 Risk Management
UIAUNDU: LABLSEY AA. 211 WAz Ff. 212
AnwwnAnifefuanudomaznisianisanudssdudnvasing 9 WamnuE N3 Eu AT
AOINIFUATAR AILEBINIIFILANNAGEY AIUEBINIIEIURATR mmfimmﬂﬁmﬁﬁﬁﬂ LaEAIU
Aeamsiunmsiiiue Anwinszuiunislumsianisanuds slasodensasoyius Téun wofiidn
finees aaoU wavoaUdu LwﬂﬁﬂLLazﬂixmumﬂumﬁLﬂiw‘ﬁmmL?‘iIEJ\‘iLLazaﬂaﬁhsuam’JmL?%EN LagNIg
nszaenasnlnale
This course provides an introduction to risks and risk management, including financial risk,
credit risk, liquidity risk, market risk, business risk and operational risk. The course also focuses on
risk management method and process employing derivative instruments, including forwards, futures,

swaps and options as well as risk evaluation, asset valuation and diversification and portfolio

management.
Aif. 426 NoufwaruluuIenITEY 3(3-0-6)
EC 426 Monetary Theory and Policy

ATIRUNDU: LB AF. 211 uay A, 212

Anwiuwadauaznguilunistnuadtnevoslevisnisiu Tuneulazynsisnianiiu
waﬂiwwaquiam'amsfﬁum'aszwmwgﬁaﬁmwiuuazmauaﬂ NITHNINLYITLUULATEFNILAENNT
ANIUIUYBIEUIATTNAIT AMTRUAUAITHAUWATEFAD ﬁgﬂf‘:lﬁuﬁamiﬁmqwiLLazuIEJmstiﬁum
Uszgnald

This course covers concepts and theories of the monetary policy and its impact on the
economy, both domestically and internationally. It also further explores the effect of the central
bank’s intervention, finance and economic development, and the application of the monetary policy

in the real world.
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AA.427 AUNULATEANENTNIRY 3(3-0-6)
EC 427 Seminar in Financial Economics
W0IAUNRU: LABLSY Af. 211 WAz Ad. 212
ﬂﬁﬂ%auaLLazaﬁ‘U'ﬁSﬁaﬁaﬁmaﬂﬁmwmaamuuazmaﬁu Lﬁaﬂ’]ﬁ]mﬂgﬂuiﬂ@ﬂmw@ﬂﬁiﬂ
Hagiuiiaula
This course covers presentation and discussion on interesting topics in financial economics.

Topics are subject to change on interesting current issues.

N§13YIN15ENY
fF. 433 NSANUMBATYANERS 3(0-20-0)
EC 433 Economic Internship

ATIRUNDU: LAY AF. 211 uay A, 212
AnwdansuftRcnulusanuuszneunslusumisiiisadostuiasugmans ilowaiuaisem
wioulvtuinAnwiluanserdn lnedn1susyiiunanu/lasenuiildsutouning anau1ansdwazaniy
Usgnaunsg
This course covers the practice in workplace related to economics field in order to
strengthen students’ professional work readiness. The work/ assignment/ project will be evaluated

by instructors and workplaces.

FiFl. 434 nsAnwdase 3(3-0-6)
EC 434 Independent Study
IdaRuneu: Wwelseu Ad. 211 uay Ad. 212
yhnsAnwideluhideniindesiumsugmansneldmsmiuguasesenansdiiuinu

Students conduct economic research under the supervision of advisor.

FiFl. 435 nsEnAAUURNIGATYAIERS AT NITAI 3(0-10-6)
EC 435 Practicum Training in Economics
ATIAUNDU: LABISEU AF. 211 uay A, 212
AnwfensufiReuiifeadosiumeiuasygmand leiaduadiiinAnvdienamionsiunuly
aneo1in TnefnsUsydfiunanudasanuiildsuteunng nransduaraouusenaunis
This course covers the practice in work related to economics subject in order to strengthen
students’ professional work readiness. The work/ assignment/ project will be evaluated by

instructors and workplaces.

A. MNINIVUFDNET (6 efin)
fid. 200 AswgmansiiloTinlszdniu 3(3-0-6)
EC 200 Practical Economics for Daily Life
AnwnnudiosiuRntuuundaiiugumaasygiadmiuTinussariu iwunsussgndldgu]
LazuwIARYAAsYEmansluTinUsyin funas3esgsia
This course provides an introduction to basic economic concepts for daily life. It focuses on

the application of economic theories and concepts in personal daily life and business matters.
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Aif. 222 WASENINBLNES 33-0-6)
EC 222 Sufficiency Economy
AnwUsygyasygianeiss gaudunisindiygiasvgianaiesUldluiiasedrfusasluns

o a a

ANUUTIND waﬂamummmmmmwamLauammﬂmﬂu‘dguGmmﬂiﬁummmamaimmmmmaumm‘vm
gsfauaInganisaimaasugivlaeisls

This course provides an introduction to the sufficiency economy philosophy. It focuses on
the application of sufficiency economy philosophy in personal daily life and in doing business. The
course also aims to present how failing to behave in accordance with this philosophy can results in

business failures and economic crisis.

FiFl. 223 mwgmamiﬁmﬁué’m%’u% 3(3-0-6)
EC 223 Essential Economics for Media
ANWIAIUNLNY LUIAA LLawé’ﬂmimdé’mLm‘@mam% ﬁgdmwgmam%qammaxmwgmam%
winA ensasdetiauetnanadaasugiaegnaiuszdnsam
This course emphasizes essential economic concepts, both microeconomics and

macroeconomics, for mass communication and medias.

A, 432 nsiSeuidasassadmsulniasygaans 3(3-0-6)
EC 432 Creative Learning for Economists
Anwnaziseusnszuumsiunisuszendlduunfnnainuasygmansuaznsluludaysannis
ieuAtlymmagsie TeeunsilnudRuasSeudaniam
This course covers how to apply the concepts of economics and finance to solve business

problems. This course will focus on practices and problem based learning.
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